TL7702A, TL7705A, TL7709A, TL7712A, TL7715A
SUPPLY-VOLTAGE SUPERVISORS
SLVS028H – APRIL 1983 – REVISED MAY 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Power-On Reset Generator
� Automatic Reset Generation After Voltage
Drop
� Wide Supply-Voltage Range
� Precision Voltage Sensor
� Temperature-Compensated Voltage
Reference
� True and Complement Reset Outputs
� Externally Adjustable Pulse Duration
description/ordering information
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (P) Tube of 50 TL7702ACP TL7702ACP
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL7702ACD
7702ACSOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL7702ACDR
7702AC
PDIP (P) Tube of 50 TL7705ACP TL7705ACP
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL7705ACD
7705ACSOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL7705ACDR
7705AC
SOP (PS) Reel of 2000 TL7705ACPSR T7705A
0°C to 70°C PDIP (P) Tube of 50 TL7709ACP TL7709ACP
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL7709ACD
7709ACSOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL7709ACDR
7709AC
PDIP (P) Tube of 50 TL7712ACP TL7709ACP
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL7712ACD
7712ACSOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL7712ACDR
7712AC
PDIP (P) Tube of 50 TL7715ACP TL7715ACP
SOIC (D) Tube of 75 TL7715ACD 7715AC
PDIP (P) Tube of 50 TL7702AIP TL7702AIP
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL7702AID
7702AI
40°C to 85°C
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL7702AIDR
7702AI
–40°C to 85°C
PDIP (P) Tube of 50 TL7705AIP TL7705AIP
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 TL7705AID
7705AISOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL7705AIDR
7705AI
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are
available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Copyright   2003, Texas Instruments IncorporatedPRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date.